Eighth Day, Friday, 27th September, 2024

MYSORE RACE CLUB LTD.
MYSORE RACES 2024
(Under My.R.C.Rules of Racing)

DECLARATIONS WITH INDEX
Railing Position: Railings fixed at average width of 2 Metres from 1600 Metres to the Winning Post from its original position

1.(42)The Penambur Plate (42) - (About) 1600 Metres.
Horses rated 00 to 25.

13 1. @ PRINCESS GOLD
2. @ QUICK WITTED
3. @ THE BLISSFULELYSEE
4. (@ SUNLIT PATH

lc 5. (@ DOUBLE VISION

1 6. STONE HOUSE

17 7. @ SEA DIAMOND

22 8. WARRIOR WOMAN

22 9. VANDAN

17 e 10. INEXHAUSTIBLE

Change of Equipment:-

DOUBLE VISION - Blinkers 'OFF'

2.(43)The Shimsha Plate (41) - (About) 1100 Metres.

(24)
(24)
(23)
(22)
(20
(19)
(17)
{17}
(16)
(14)

Ikram Ahmed
S.Antony Raj
M.Naveen
B.R.Kumar
Abhishek Mhatre
Prabhu Kumar.M
P.Sai Kumar
J.Paswan
Md.Imran Ashraf
P.Kiran Rai

Horses rated 20 to 45,5years old and over confined to Mysore based horses..

28
37w
18 ¢

VXN hEWD -

NATURAL TORNADO

MAGIC CIRCLE
FLYING FALCON
FURIOUS FUN
ISLAND LASS
FACETS OF LIFE
SKY STORM
VIJAYA BRAVE
ELEVADO

-2
-2
+2
+9
-2

(44)
{40}
{38}
(38)
(32)

(28)
(28)
{23}

3.(44)The Aunty Pip Plate (48) - (About) 1400 Metres.
Horses rated 00 to 25,5years old and over confined to Mysore based horses..

X29a
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29¢
14

8b
16
29
8
22
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10.
I1.
12.

DEEMED TO FIRE
WINDY CITY

D FIGHTER

CITY OF HUSTLE
AMRON TIGRESS
LEAD SINGER
FELICITA

RAAZ

CALIFORNIA GOLD

GAME BOY
WHITE LIES
RAPTOR

+13  (25)
- (23)
2 (22)
- (17)
- {15}
- {13}
+1 {11}
-2 {11}
- {10}
2 {9}

2 {5}

22 {3}

62.5
61.5
61

58.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55

54.5
52.5
51.5

Shyam Kumar(CHE)
A.R.Pradeep
Abhishek Mhatre
Dhanu Singh Deora
L.Alex Rozario

Faiz

P.Kiran Rai

R.Shiva Kumar
Arvind Kumar.N

Angad

M.Rajesh Kumar
Siddaraju.P
Saqlain.S
Shreyas Singh

M .Prabhakaran
Koshi Kumar
Md.Imran Ashraf
M.Chandrashekar
Arvind Kumar.N
Dhanu Singh Deora
P.Sai Kumar

4.(45)The Ranga Family Trophy (40) Div I - (About) 1400 Metres.

Horses rated 20 to 45,No Whip..
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SILVER DAYS AGAIN

GOLDEN SPARSH

@ RIVER OF GOLD
THE REPUBLIC POWER
@ TREASURE CHEST

@ DISCIPLE
INEFFABLE

GILDED BUTTERFLY

BEAUTIFUL OBLIVIAN
. @ ALICE BLUE
. SEA OF ADVENTURE
. @ OOHLA LA
. @ CONNECTING DOTS
. @ DAWN RISING
. QUEEN OF COMEBAKS

GOLDEN SPARSH (EX: RAINBOW DREAMER)

Change of Equipment:-
GOLDEN SPARSH - Blinkers & Hanging Basket Bit 'ON'

QUEEN OF COMEBAKS - Tongue Strap 'ON'

62.5
62
62
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
55.5
55
53.5
535

M.J.GautamRajUrs
Abhishek Mhatre
Shreyas Singh
M.Naveen
R.Rayan Ahmed
S.Antony Raj
V.R.Jagdeesh
P.Kiran Rai
M.Rajesh Kumar
B.R.Kumar
Koshi Kumar
Afsar

R.Girish

Vinod Shinde
R.Shiva Kumar

-4

-4

-2

ST

HAL
AL

AL
HAL

ST

1:30 p.m
HAL 2
AL 6
AL 3
AL 7
AL 8
AL 10
AL 1
HAL 9
HAL 4
ST 5

2:00 p.m.
ST 1
AL 9
HAL 2
AL 8
X 6
AL 4
HAL 7
ST 5
ST 3

2:30 p.m.
AL 12
AL 11
HST 9
HAL 7
HAL 2
AL 6
HAL 3
HAL 8
ST 4
HAL 10
AL 1
HAL 5

3:00 p.m.
AL 4
3/4ST 8 hlb
AL 12
ST 6
AL 1
AL 5
ST 13
AL 14
ST 15
AL 11
AL 2
AL 7
AL 3
HAL 9
X 10



5.(46)The M.B.Appaya Memorial Trophy (44) - (About) 1400 Metres.

Horses rated 60 and above. 3:30 p.m.
27¢ 1. SEGERA - (92) 66 Angad AL AL AL AL 6
2. PRINCE CORPORATE - (80) 60  Rajesh.K -4 AL AL AL AL 2
11d 3. @PEYO - (79)  59.5 Hemant Chandragiri -4 AL AL AL AL |
38 4. D GOLD STAR -2 (77) 58.5 Brahmmesh.S -4 ST ST HST HST 3
5. @ STELLANTIS - (67) 53.5 Suraj Narredu AL AL AL AL 9
6. KINGOFTHEJUNGLE - {66} 53  M.Rajesh Kumar RPAL RPAL AL AL 4
11 7. MYSTIC DIVINE -2 {66} 53  P.Sai Kumar AL AL AL AL 5
8. @ ARALINA - (62) 51  Saqlain.S AL AL AL AL 8
9. @ GRIZZLY - (60) 50  Vinod Shinde AL AL AL AL 7
6.(47)The Maharaja's Cup - 2024 (GRADE - II) (43) - (About) 1600 Metres.
For Indian Horses 4 years old and over (Terms). 4:00 p.m.
1. @ ONCE YOU GO BLACK - (119) 60  S.J.Moulin AL AL AL AL 2
2. (@ SHAMROCK - (112) 57  Suraj Narredu AL AL HAL HAL 6
3. @ PRANA - (96) 55.5 S.Antony Raj DCAL DCAL AL AL 7
12b 4. IRON CLAD -2 (108) 54  P.Sai Kumar AL AL AL AL 8
4 5. KNIGHT IN HOOVES -2 (112) 54 C.Umesh AL AL AL AL 5
6. @ SANTORINO - (84) 54  L.Alex Rozario HAL HAL HAL HAL 3
7. @ TREVALIUS - (105) 54  Saqlain.S AL AL AL AL 1
8. SPECTACULAR - (84) 52.5 V.R.Jagdeesh HAL HAL HAL HAL 4

Weights raised in Acceptance 2 Kg.
7.(48)The Ranga Family Trophy (40) Div II - (About) 1400 Metres.

Horses rated 20 to 45,No Whip.. 4:30 p.m.
1. @ TRUE PUNCH - (37) 60 PKiran Rai AL AL AL AL 12
20d 2. INFINITEPOSIBILITY -2 {31} 57  Prabhu KumarM -4 ST ST ST ST 13
3. @ RED FALCON - (31) 57 B.R.Kumar HAL HAL AL AL 6
13 4. REVELATOR -2 (31) 57 Angad AL AL AL AL 3
5. @ ENJOYABLE - (30) 56.5 A.Ramu HAL HAL HAL HAL 15
6. @ LG'S SCRIPT - (30) 56.5 Shreyas Singh HAL HAL AL AL 8
21 7. NOBLE PURSUIT - (30) 56.5 Md.Imran Ashraf HST HST ST ST 1
7 8. SHADOW'SAIM - (30) 56.5 M.Rajesh Kumar HAL HAL AL AL 7
23w 9. DLORD - (29) 56  Koshi Kumar AL AL AL AL 14
10. @ GOOD DEEDS - (28) 55.5 Vinod Shinde AL AL AL AL 10
11. @ CARAT LOVE - (27) 55  Dhanu Singh Deora AL AL AL AL 2
12. THE WELCOME - (26) 54.5 S.Imran HST HST ST ST 5
21 13. ALLURING BEAUTY -2 {25} 54  Abhishek Mhatre -4 AL AL X X 11
14. @ LADY INVICTUS - (25 54 S.K.Paswan AL AL 4
15. @ ELALAMEIN - (23) 53 R.Rayan Ahmed AL AL AL AL 9

Weights raised in Acceptance 1.5 Kg.

Change of Equipment:-

ENJOYABLE - Basket Bit 'ON'

LG'S SCRIPT - Blinkers & Tongue Strap 'ON'
GOOD DEEDS - Tongue Strap 'ON'

8.(49)The Son Of The Light Plate (47) - (About) 1200 Metres.

Horses rated 20 to 45,5years old and over confined to Mysore based horses.. 5:00 p.m.
28d 1. TOWER QUEST - (45) 62.5 PKiran Rai HAL HAL AL AL 2
40 2. TWILIGHT FAME - (42) 61  Angad AL AL AL AL 7
37d 3. NRITOUCH - (35) 57.5 Saqlain.S HAL AL AL AL 5
7d 4. SERGEANT RECKLESS - (35) 57.5 Faiz -4 HAL HAL AL AL 8
24d 5. DDON KING -2 (34) 57 C.Umesh HAL HAL HAL HAL 1
X 16a 6. SUPER SEXY +11 {32} 56 Koshi Kumar HAL HAL HAL HAL 4 hlb
23 7. COORG GENERAL - {29} 54.5 Dhanu Singh Deora AL AL AL AL 6
23 8. PETTE'S CHOICE -2 {27} 53.5 Afsar Khan HST HST ST ST 3

Races Selected For:
Jackpot:4, 5, 6, 7 & 8,Mini Jackpot:5, 6, 7 & 8,1st Treble:1, 2 & 3,2nd Treble:3, 4 & 5,3rd Treble:6, 7 & §,EXACTA:1, 2, 3,4,5,6,7 & 8

@ = Outstation
* = Not permitted to carry whip.
Rating precedes weight Acceptors:Race Nos.42 to 49
Penalty,Drop,Neither for previous run is shown prior to rating. fr = first time rated
+ denotes Winning Tote Favourite, # Failed Favourite, x non Tote Favourite Winning alb = all leg bandages - flb = fore leg bandages - hlb = hind
leg bandages
{ } = Horses originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd.
$ = Final Entry
Horses originally registered at M.R.C.Ltd.24 + Horses Registered outside 62 = 86
MB : 56 + OS: 30 =86
Secretary
MYSORE RACES



